

GR-1696-2022-R-637-2024

Order no.20

28/08/2024

Today is fixed for charge/plea.

As per resolution by the Kalna Bar Association dated 28/08/2024,
requested not to pass any adverse order due to BANDH on this day.
Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 18/03/2025 for charge/plea.

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna