

**GR 1696 of 2022(637 of 2024)**

**Order no.22 dated 18/03/2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and charge/plea.

Sole accused on cb prays time for appearance.

Considered and allowed.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Ld. JM 2nd Court is in-charge.

None moves.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 06-08-2025 for appearance and charge/plea.

J.M 2nd Court, Kalna  
I/C of ACJM, Kalna