

**GR-1696-2022-R-637-2024**

Order:- 23 Dated 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and charge/plea .

The sole accused is present by filing hazira through Ld.Advocate .

On repeated calls none moves .

Issue WA against the sole accused.

Fix 11-03-2026 for ER of WA .

**Suparna Roy (III)**  
**ACJM, Kalna**